

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000-9001/2012

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23393-23394 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.16667/2012

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Naik H.K, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr Dillip Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.9000-9001/2012

Notices be reissued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the concerned District Court.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have already submitted at Bar that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

-2-

Item No.95

SLP(C) NO.23393-23394/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

Fresh notices be reissued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through the concerned District Court.

SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 and 16667 of 2012

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Notices to unserved respondents in all the batch of matters be reissued through the concerned District Court.

List again on 29.1.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |

|  
hj

|

|REGISTRAR

|