

¢

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000-9001/2012

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16667 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23393-23394 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitha Devi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s).9000-9001/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

As per the report of the Ld. District Court, respondent No.2 has expired.

Item No.24

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps for substitution, as per rules, by the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 23393-23394 of 2012

Respondent No.1 has filed the statement of objection on record but has not served the copy on the other side. Needful be done by the next date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned District Court but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired.

Necessary steps for substitution, as per rules, be taken by the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 and 16667 of 2012

Sole respondent in both the matters is reported to be duly and properly served through the District Court but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 12.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd