

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000-9001/2012

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16667 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23393-23394 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9000/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

Item No.33

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 23393-23394 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 which has been found to be defective. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a week's time.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO. 16663-16664 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents.

The office report reveals that the service of show cause notice on the respondents is complete. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) NO. 16667 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of show cause notice is complete but

despite that the respondents have neither appeared before this court nor have they filed the counter affidavit so far.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd