

|
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000-9001/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in MFA Nos.4633 and
4634/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharm Singh, adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
for Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angad, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' further time is granted
to comply with the Office Report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|