

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9000-9001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4634/2006,10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4633/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16663-16664/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23393-23394/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

IA Nos. 3-6 (appln. For bringing on record the LRS of deceased respondent No. 2 and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Bhardarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.SLP 16663-16664
16667

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

SLP 23393-94

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Muktala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Muktala, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.09.06

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

10:26:57 SAST

Reason:

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters after two weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER