

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9000-9001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011
in MFA No. 4634/2006 and MFA No. 4633/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16663-16664/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16667/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 23393-23394/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on
record and appln.(s) for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office
Report)

Date : 26/09/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.09.26
17:59:29 IST

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 25th day of September,
2014, applications for substitution, condonation of delay
in filing substitution and setting aside abatement are
pending in respective special leave petitions.

Let the applications be posted before the
learned Chamber Judge.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER