

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
9000-9001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011  
in MFA No. 4634/2006,10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4633/2006 passed by the  
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has apprised  
all the defects which have been pointed out by the  
Registry in its office report dated 4th October, 2014.  
He seeks and is granted two weeks time to cure

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.11.26  
10:29:04 IST

the defects.

Reason:

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER