

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2014, I.A. 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23393-23394/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4789/2006 and 4790/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

B. VINAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs. on record and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications are for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2 viz. Ms. B.C. Jayamma.

It is submitted that all three legal representatives are otherwise parties to the present Special Leave Petitions.

Shri B. Vinay and Shri B.D. Vikram are the present petitioners while Shri B.D. Vivek is Respondent No.4.

In the circumstances, the delay in preferring the applications is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2 are allowed. The interest and estate of the deceased Jayamma shall now be represented by the aforementioned three legal representatives. No further orders are required in the applications.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

