

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9000-9001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4634/2006,10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4633/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar,Adv.

Ms. Kushum,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Pawan K. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Applications for condonation of delay and for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 are allowed subject to just exceptions.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master