

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9000-9001/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4633/2006 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4634/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16663-16664/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23393-23394/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For the parties

Mr. H.K. Nair,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishor Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over to 16.09.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR