

ITEM NO.32

IN COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9000-9001/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2011
in MFA No. 4633/2006 10/02/2011 in MFA No. 4634/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

B.N. DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY SPL.LAND.ACN OFR&O
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 16663-16664/2012

(With for permission to file additional documents and for c/delay in
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23393-23394/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Shwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

-2-

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order
in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

These special leave petitions are, therefore,
dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR